Page 1-line 5 Delete "appropriation" and insert "appropriations".

Page 6-line 12 After "payments to" insert " Wyoming residents and".

Page 7-after line 21 Insert and renumber as necessary:

"Section 2.

(a)  Subject to the limitations provided in subsections (b) through (e) 
of this section, up to one billion two hundred million dollars 
($1,200,000,000.00) of federal funds provided to the state for COVID-19 related 
purposes including from the Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security 
(CARES) Act, Public Law 116-136, or other similarly purposed federal act that 
do not accrue to any agency under W.S.

[...]

fulfill the state's moral obligation to all residents who are impacted by 
business closures.".

Page 7-line 23 Delete "Section 2." and insert "Section 3.".

Page 8-line 14 Before "any" insert "not less than fifty million 
dollars ($50,000,000.00) of".

Page 11-line 20 Delete "four hundred fifty million dollars 
($450,000,000.00)" and insert "fifty million dollars 
($50,000,000.00)".

Page 12-line 2 Delete entirely.

Page 12-line 3 Delete "($400,000,000.00)" and insert "August 15, 2020 
any funds remaining after distributing funds under 
section 2 of this act".

Page 12-lines 7 through 9 Delete entirely and renumber as necessary.